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Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner, by counsel, 

will take the deposition of Patent Owner RFCyber Corp. declarant, Alfred C. 

Weaver, Ph.D., upon oral examination. The deposition will be taken remotely, as 

agreed upon by counsel, via videoconference beginning on August 7, 2023, at 9:00 

a.m. CT. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic and/or video means by a 

court reporter or officer authorized by law to administer oaths. In accordance with 

37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed upon this time for the 

deposition of Patent Owner’s declarant.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
BY:  /s/  Paul R. Hart    
Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
5299 DTC Blvd., Suite 1340 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Telephone: (913) 777-5600 
Facsimile: (913) 777-5601 
Paul.Hart@eriseip.com 

Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
Telephone: (913) 777-5600 
Facsimile: (913) 777-5601 
Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER 

UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 
 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105, the undersigned certifies that 

on August 1, 2023, a complete and entire copy of this Updated Notice Of 

Deposition Of Alfred C. Weaver, Ph.D. was served by filing this document 

through the E2E system and via email to Patent Owner’s designated 

correspondence address for its counsel of record: 

Vincent J. Rubino, III (vrubino@fabricantllp.com) 
Peter Lambrianakos (plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com) 
Alfred R. Fabricant (ffabricant@fabricantllp.com) 
Enrique W. Iturralde (eiturralde@fabricantllp.com) 
Richard M. Cowell (rcowell@fabricantllp.com) 
 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 
Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
BY:  /s/  Paul R. Hart   
Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646 
 
COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER APPLE INC. 
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